
Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating R1 R2 R3 Total
1st Survival PHRF CAN9 BC James Roscoe 126 1 1 2 4
2nd Blythe Spirit Viking 28 14050 QCYC James Bond 183 3 2 1 6
3rd Panache Niagara 26 OB 150 QCYC Mark Macrae 180 2 3 7.0 DNF 12
4th Cerulean Beneteau First 30JK 103 RCYC Elaine Neely 104 4 4 4 12
5th Skeena cs 27 1483 QCYC Rick Veenhuizen 204 5 5 3 13
6th Red Boat C&C 99 86 EYC Tomasz Debowski 99 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 21

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating R1 R2 R3 Total
1st Alpha Omega J/30 220 QCYC Eric Whan 156 1 3 1 5
2nd Circe Iii Viking 34 54086 QCYC Ron Mazza 150 2 1 3 6
3rd Veloce C+C 33-2 34839 QCYC Mark Millen 153 3 4 2 9
4th Rodecrew CS30 4628 PCYC Bob Sarna 168 5 2 5 12
5th Ascend Reliance 12M CAN4 QCYC Nick Mather 120 4 5 4 13
6th Disco Volante C&C 14791 QCYC William Harney 167 6 7 6 19
7th Initram C&C 35 5264 QCYC Paul Lehal 149 7 6 7 20

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating R1 R2 R3 Total
1st Dove J 28 60 QCYC Peter Jones 189 2 1 2 5
2nd Consort C&C 27-5 170 ABYC Martin Gibb 192 1 4 1 6
3rd Short Bus Hunter 34 H34 ABYC Tim Hill 177 6 2 4 12
4th Dragonfly Ericson 30-2 25 QCYC David Robinson 199 3 5 5 13
5th Bandoleer Whitesail 1006 QCYC Bruce Smith 177 9.0 DNC 3 3 15
6th Don't Think Twice J28 52745 QCYC Trevor Spurr 189 5 6 6 17
7th Knot Here Kirby 23 30 QCYC Tay Moss 198 4 7 7 18
8th Elan Hunter 33 406 QCYC Keith Aldridge 198 7 8 8 23

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating R1 R2 R3 Total
1st Amelie Niagara 26 45 QCYC Roel Vanderwal 203 3 1 1 5
2nd Fine Wine Whitesail 136 QCYC Frank Bushe 243 1 2 2 5
3rd Evelina C&C 27 443 QCYC Christopher Sumpton 234 2 3 3 8

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating R1 R2 R3 Total
1st Three's Company J22 457 NYC Paul Davignon 1 2 2 5
2nd Stampede J22 CAN381 NYC Kevin Brown 6.0 OCS 1 1 8
3rd Eclipse J22 CAN952 NYC Brian Young 3 3 3 9
4th Innocent Bystander J22 CAN958 RCYC David Doyle 2 4 4 10
5th Das Boot J22 789 NYC Ash Das 4 5 5 14

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating R1 R2 R3 Total
1st Looney Tunes Thunderbird 394 ABYC Wendy Loat 2 1 1 4
2nd Who Knows Thunderbird26 710 ABYC Paul-angus Bark 1 2 3 6
3rd Desperado Thunderbird 1071 ABYC Joe Konecny 4 3 2 9
4th Abyc2 Thunderbird 1251 ABYC Gualtiero Guadagni 3 4 6.0 DNC 13
5th Strange Device Thunderbird 1240 QCYC Brandon Zagorski 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 18
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Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating R1 R2 R3 Total
1st Awoye Donc Shark 289 RCYC Ned Macaulay 1 1 1 3
2nd On The Rocks Shark 470 QCYC Scott Forbes 2 3 2 7
3rd Otazel Shark 1759 QCYC Paul Horne 3 2 4 9
4th Queen Car Shark 101 QCYC Gregory Reuter 4 4 3 11
5th Cohiba Shark 1833 QCYC Wojtek Nowak 5 5 5 15
6th Mazzarati Shark 466 QCYC Joanna Kidd 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 21

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating Elapsed Corrected
1 Survival PHRF CAN9 BC James Roscoe 126 0:59:03 1:03:18
2 Panache Niagara 26 OB 150 QCYC Mark Macrae 180 1:07:26 1:05:35
3 Blythe Spirit Viking 28 14050 QCYC James Bond 183 1:08:00 1:05:47
4 Cerulean Beneteau First 30JK 103 RCYC Elaine Neely 104 1:04:40 1:12:21
5 Skeena cs 27 1483 QCYC Rick Veenhuizen 204 1:48:12 1:41:03

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating Elapsed Corrected
1 Survival PHRF CAN9 BC James Roscoe 126 0:45:20 0:48:36
2 Blythe Spirit Viking 28 14050 QCYC James Bond 183 0:51:41 0:50:00
3 Panache Niagara 26 OB 150 QCYC Mark Macrae 180 0:52:16 0:50:50
4 Cerulean Beneteau First 30JK 103 RCYC Elaine Neely 104 0:47:43 0:53:23
5 Skeena cs 27 1483 QCYC Rick Veenhuizen 204 1:00:11 0:56:12

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating Elapsed Corrected
1 Blythe Spirit Viking 28 14050 QCYC James Bond 183 0:42:32 0:41:09
2 Survival PHRF CAN9 BC James Roscoe 126 0:42:54 0:45:59
3 Skeena cs 27 1483 QCYC Rick Veenhuizen 204 0:49:43 0:46:26
4 Cerulean Beneteau First 30JK 103 RCYC Elaine Neely 104 0:42:22 0:47:24
5 Panache Niagara 26 OB 150 QCYC Mark Macrae 180 DNF

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating Elapsed Corrected
1 Alpha Omega J/30 220 QCYC Eric Whan 156 0:58:33 0:59:23
2 Circe Iii Viking 34 54086 QCYC Ron Mazza 150 1:02:31 1:04:06
3 Veloce C+C 33-2 34839 QCYC Mark Millen 153 1:04:12 1:05:28
4 Ascend Reliance 12M CAN4 QCYC Nick Mather 120 1:00:35 1:05:42
5 Rodecrew CS30 4628 PCYC Bob Sarna 168 1:08:54 1:08:25
6 Disco Volante C&C 14791 QCYC William Harney 167 1:17:55 1:17:30
7 Initram C&C 35 5264 QCYC Paul Lehal 149 1:46:40 1:49:34

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating Elapsed Corrected
1 Circe Iii Viking 34 54086 QCYC Ron Mazza 150 0:44:34 0:45:42
2 Rodecrew CS30 4628 PCYC Bob Sarna 168 0:46:53 0:46:33
3 Alpha Omega J/30 220 QCYC Eric Whan 156 0:46:03 0:46:43
4 Veloce C+C 33-2 34839 QCYC Mark Millen 153 0:47:52 0:48:49
5 Ascend Reliance 12M CAN4 QCYC Nick Mather 120 0:45:37 0:49:28
6 Initram C&C 35 5264 QCYC Paul Lehal 149 0:50:00 0:51:22
7 Disco Volante C&C 14791 QCYC William Harney 167 0:52:25 0:52:08
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Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating Elapsed Corrected
1 Alpha Omega J/30 220 QCYC Eric Whan 156 0:39:16 0:39:50
2 Veloce C+C 33-2 34839 QCYC Mark Millen 153 0:41:33 0:42:22
3 Circe Iii Viking 34 54086 QCYC Ron Mazza 150 0:41:50 0:42:54
4 Ascend Reliance 12M CAN4 QCYC Nick Mather 120 0:40:10 0:43:33
5 Rodecrew CS30 4628 PCYC Bob Sarna 168 0:44:47 0:44:28
6 Disco Volante C&C 14791 QCYC William Harney 167 0:46:03 0:45:48
7 Initram C&C 35 5264 QCYC Paul Lehal 149 0:45:03 0:46:17

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating Elapsed Corrected
1 Consort C&C 27-5 170 ABYC Martin Gibb 192 1:12:36 1:09:10
2 Dove J 28 60 QCYC Peter Jones 189 1:16:23 1:13:09
3 Dragonfly Ericson 30-2 25 QCYC David Robinson 199 1:41:55 1:35:59
4 Knot Here Kirby 23 30 QCYC Tay Moss 198 1:42:14 1:36:26
5 Don't Think Twice J28 52745 QCYC Trevor Spurr 189 1:43:04 1:38:42
6 Short Bus Hunter 34 H34 ABYC Tim Hill 177 1:42:34 1:40:16
7 Elan Hunter 33 406 QCYC Keith Aldridge 198 1:52:10 1:45:48

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating Elapsed Corrected
1 Dove J 28 60 QCYC Peter Jones 189 0:49:08 0:47:03
2 Short Bus Hunter 34 H34 ABYC Tim Hill 177 0:49:48 0:48:41
3 Bandoleer Whitesail 1006 QCYC Bruce Smith 177 0:50:04 0:48:56
4 Consort C&C 27-5 170 ABYC Martin Gibb 192 0:53:15 0:50:44
5 Dragonfly Ericson 30-2 25 QCYC David Robinson 199 1:00:04 0:56:34
6 Don't Think Twice J28 52745 QCYC Trevor Spurr 189 0:59:34 0:57:03
7 Knot Here Kirby 23 30 QCYC Tay Moss 198 1:01:10 0:57:42
8 Elan Hunter 33 406 QCYC Keith Aldridge 198 1:03:28 0:59:52

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating Elapsed Corrected
1 Consort C&C 27-5 170 ABYC Martin Gibb 192 0:40:24 0:38:30
2 Dove J 28 60 QCYC Peter Jones 189 0:43:26 0:41:36
3 Bandoleer Whitesail 1006 QCYC Bruce Smith 177 0:44:10 0:43:10
4 Short Bus Hunter 34 H34 ABYC Tim Hill 177 0:46:20 0:45:18
5 Dragonfly Ericson 30-2 25 QCYC David Robinson 199 0:48:17 0:45:28
6 Don't Think Twice J28 52745 QCYC Trevor Spurr 189 0:49:39 0:47:33
7 Knot Here Kirby 23 30 QCYC Tay Moss 198 0:51:19 0:48:24
8 Elan Hunter 33 406 QCYC Keith Aldridge 198 0:51:42 0:48:46

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating Elapsed Corrected
1 Fine Wine Whitesail 136 QCYC Frank Bushe 243 1:43:31 1:30:50
2 Evelina C&C 27 443 QCYC Christopher Sumpton 234 1:43:30 1:32:06
3 Amelie Niagara 26 45 QCYC Roel Vanderwal 203 1:41:39 1:35:05
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Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating Elapsed Corrected
1 Amelie Niagara 26 45 QCYC Roel Vanderwal 203 0:51:39 0:48:19
2 Fine Wine Whitesail 136 QCYC Frank Bushe 243 0:59:37 0:52:18
3 Evelina C&C 27 443 QCYC Christopher Sumpton 234 0:59:07 0:52:36

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating Elapsed Corrected
1 Amelie Niagara 26 45 QCYC Roel Vanderwal 203 0:46:06 0:43:08
2 Fine Wine Whitesail 136 QCYC Frank Bushe 243 0:52:54 0:46:25
3 Evelina C&C 27 443 QCYC Christopher Sumpton 234 0:54:33 0:48:32
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